Illinois law.

Section 501.310  Transmitters 

a)	A utility shall install all transmitters in accordance with the recommendations of AGA Gas Measurement Manual (Revised), Electronic Flow Computers and Transducers, Part No. 8 (1988), XQ8805.

b)	A utility that installs digital and analog transmitters for use in conjunction with flow computers in custody transfer metering shall verify the proper operation of the transmitters at least every six months.

c)	A utility must verify that its transmitters maintain a tolerance of ± 2.5°F at flowing gas temperature of the calibrated temperature span. A utility must verify that its transmitters maintain inspection pressures of zero and full-calibrated span with a tolerance of 1% of span.

[bookmark: _GoBack]d)	A utility shall maintain the most recent five years of inspection records.
